

Date:

May 6, 2011

To:

Lee Holloway, Chairman, County Board of Supervisors

From:

Chris Abele, County Executive

Subject:

Appointment of a New Member to Marcus Center Board of Directors

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body and pursuant to the provisions set fourth in Marcus Center By-Laws, I am hereby appointing Alfreda Bradley-Coar to serve on the Marcus Center Board. Ms. Bradley-Coar will fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Jonette Cazares. Ms.Bradley-Coar's term will expire on May 1, 2014.

I would appreciate your consideration and confirmation.

Chris Abele

Milwaukee County Executive

Attachment

CA: th

Cc:

Lynne DeBruin, Chair, Marcus Center Committee

Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Terry Cooley, Chief of Staff – County Board

Carol Muller. Chief Committee Clerk

Jodie Mapp, Committee Clerk

Paul Mathews, Marcus Center Board

Alfreda Bradley-Coar